2019/11/5~2020/4/24

Kita-Yatsugatake Ropeway Line (Chino station~Kuridaira~Lake Tateshina~Pool Daira~Kita-Yatsugatake Ropeway)

V/++-Runs on weekdays only (No Service on December29 - January 4)

ARuns on Sat./Sun./Festivities / December29 - January 4

Signs A \V4 Signs \V4 A

. 7:55 | 10:20 | 11:55 | 13:30 | 15:40 | 17:15 | |Kita-Yatsugatake Ropeway — | 9:05 | 11:40 | 13:05 | 14:45 | 17:00
Eimei Chuugaku Iriguchi 7:57 | 10:22 | 11:57 | 13:32 | 15:42 | 17:17 m:gghﬁa@ ;iﬂtﬁkfyuoujyo Ve — | 9:07 | 11:42 | 13:07 | 14:47 | 17:02
Shiyakusho Iriguchi 7:58 | 10:23 | 11:58 | 13:33 | 15:43 | 17:18 Tateshina Kokusai Hotel Mura Mae — 9:08 | 11:43 | 13:08 | 14:48 | 17:03
Honmachi Shiroyama Danchi Iriguchi 8:01 | 10:26 | 12:01 | 13:36 | 15:46 | 17:21 Ishiusuzai Bessochi — 9:11 | 11:46 | 13:11 | 14:51 | 17:06
Haibarada Guchi 8:03 | 10:28 | 12:03 | 13:38 | 15:48 | 17:23 | |Komimuro — 9:13 | 11:48 | 13:13 | 14:53 | 17:08
Imojiya Guchi 8:05 | 10:30 | 12:05 | 13:40 | 15:50 | 17:25 Shirono Daira Iriguchi — 9:14 | 11:49 | 13:14 | 14:54 | 17:09
Naka-Oshio Danchi Shita 8:06 | 10:31 | 12:06 | 13:41 | 15:51 | 17:26 | |Sakuragaoka — 9:15 | 11:50 | 13:15 | 14:55 | 17:10
Naka-Oshio Hoikuen 8:07 | 10:32 | 12:07 | 13:42 | 15:52 | 17:27 | |Sasamaru Daira — 9:17 | 11:52 | 13:17 | 14:57 | 17:12
Naka-Oshio Danchi Naka 8:09 | 10:34 | 12:09 | 13:44 | 15:54 | 17:29 | |Shinyu Iriguchi — 9:19 | 11:54 | 13:19 | 14:59 | 17:14
Kita-Oshio Guchi 8:10 | 10:35 | 12:10 | 13:45 | 15:55 | 17:30 Pool Taira (Tateshina Ootaki) — 9:20 | 11:55| 13:20 | 15:00 | 17:15
Shiozawa Guchi 8:12 | 10:37 | 12:12 | 13:47 | 15:57 — Takinoyu Iriguchi — 9:22 | 11:57 | 13:22 | 15:02 | 17:17
Hanamaki Kouen Iriguchi 8:14 | 10:39 | 12:14 | 13:49 | 15:59 | — Mongakudaira Bessochi Iriguchi |~ — 9:23 | 11:58 | 13:23 | 15:03 | 17:18
Interchange 8:16 | 10:41 | 12:16 | 13:51 | 16:01 — Resort Hotel Tateshina Mae — 9:24 | 11:59 | 13:24 | 15:04 | 17:19
Kuridaira 8:19 | 10:44 | 12:19 | 13:54 | 16:04 — Tateshinako Mae (Lake Tateshind) — 9:25 | 12:00 | 13:25 | 15:05 | 17:20
Togenjyou Ue 8:19 | 10:44 | 12:19 | 13:54 | 16:04 | -— Shokoji Mae (Shoko-ji Temple) — 9:25 | 12:00 | 13:25 | 15:05 | 17:20
Golf Jyou Iriguchi 8:22 | 10:47 | 12:22 | 13:57 | 16:07 | - Golf Jyou Iriguchi — 9:26 | 12:01 | 13:26 | 15:06 | 17:21
Shokoji Mae (Shoko-ji Temple) | 8:23 | 10:48 | 12:23 | 13:58 | 16:08 | — Togenjyou Ue — 9:29 | 12:04 | 13:29 | 15:09 | 17:24
Tateshinako Mae (Lake Tateshina) 8:23 | 10:48 | 12:23 | 13:58 | 16:08 | — Kuridaira — 9:29 | 12:04 | 13:29 | 15:09 | 17:24
Resort Hotel Tateshina Mae 8:24 | 10:49 | 12:24 | 13:59 | 16:09 — Interchange — 9:32 | 12:07 | 13:32 | 15:12 | 17:27
Mongakudaira Bessochi Iriguchi | 8:25 | 10:50 | 12:25 | 14:00 | 16:10 | — Hanamaki Kouen Iriguchi - 9:34 | 12:09 | 13:34 | 15:14 | 17:29
Takinoyu Iriguchi 8:26 | 10:51 | 12:26 | 14:01 | 16:11 | -— Shiozawa Guchi — 9:36 | 12:11 | 13:36 | 15:16 | 17:31
Pool Taira (Tateshina Ootaki) 8:29 | 10:54 | 12:29 | 14:04 | 16:14 — Kita-Oshio Guchi 6:55 9:38 | 12:13 | 13:38 | 15:18 | 17:33
Shinyu Iriguchi 8:29 | 10:54 | 12:29 | 14:04 | 16:14 — Naka-Oshio Danchi Naka 6:56 9:39 | 12:14 | 13:39 | 15:19 | 17:34
Sasamaru Daira 8:31 | 10:56 | 12:31 | 14:06 | 16:16 | — Naka-Oshio Hoikuen 6:57 | 9:40 | 12:15| 13:40 | 15:20 | 17:35
Sakuragaoka 8:33 | 10:58 | 12:33 | 14:08 | 16:18 | -— Naka-Oshio Danchi Shita 6:58 | 9:41 | 12:16 | 13:41 | 15:21 | 17:36
Shirono Daira Iriguchi 8:35 | 11:00 | 12:35 | 14:10 | 16:20 | -— Imojiya Guchi 6:59 | 9:42 | 12:17 | 13:42 | 15:22 | 17:37
Komimuro 8:36 | 11:01 | 12:36 | 14:11 | 16:21 | ~— Haibarada Guchi 7:01 | 9:44 | 12:19 | 13:44 | 15:24 | 17:39
Ishiusudai Bessochi 8:38 | 11:03 | 12:38 | 14:13 | 16:23 | -— Honmachi Shiroyama Danchiliguchi | 7:06 | 9:49 | 12:24 | 13:49 | 15:29 | 17:44
Pilatus no Oka Ve 1104 L1 1414 L] Shiyakusho Iriguchi 7:08 | 9:51 | 12:26 | 13:51 | 15:31 | 17:46
ggggggg;jg;jpg?a Kougen Ly | 11:05] L4 | 1415 4 Eimei Chuugaku Iriguchi 7:09 | 9:52 | 12:27 | 13:52 | 15:32 | 17:47
Suwa Bus Tateshina KougenBessouchi | | 11:07 | {4 | 14:17 | || BerubialNisHiguch 7:17 | 10:00 | 12:35 | 14:00 | 15:40 | 17:55
o Eg;ﬂfi;ej?;i”a Kougen Ll 1108 L) | 1418 L) Chino-eki 7:17 | 10:00 | 12:35 | 14:00 | 15:40 | 17:55
Pilatus no Oka ) 11:10 ) 14:20 )

Ishiusuzai Bessochi Iy [11:11 ) L) [ 14:21 | U

Tateshina Kokusai Hotel MuraMae | 8:40 | 11:13 | 12:40 | 14:23 | 16:25 —

m;gﬂﬂfahg' ;iﬂtﬁkfyuoujyo vae | 8:42 | 11:15 | 12:42 | 14:25 | 16:27 | —

Kita-Yatsugatake Ropeway 8:50 | 11:23 | 12:50 | 14:33 | 16:35 —

Please wait the 11:11 and 14:21 bus from Ishiusudai Bessochi headed for Kita-Yatsugatake Ropewa on the opposite side of the road

Fare (JPY)

Round-trip

Chino St.-Kita-Yatsugatake Ropeway

1,300

2,200




